



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO 1315 OF 2024

(The United India Insurance Co Ltd Vs. Mangalabai wd/o Dharmaji Thomre and ors)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. H.V. Thakur, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATED : 23-06-2025

Heard.

2. It appears that despite service of notice by paper publication, none appear for respondent Nos. 1 to 5/original claimants. To secure their presence, in my view, it would be proper to issue a fresh notice to respondents.

3. Issue fresh notice to respondents, returnable on 04.08.2025.

4. In addition to the regular mode of service, the appellant is permitted to serve the respondents by all modes permissible under the law.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

Belkhede