

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1315 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**The United India Insurance Co. Ltd.,PETITIONER
Chandrapur, Through Assistant Manager
V/S**

**Mangalabai Wd/o. Dharmaji Thombre AndRESPONDENT
Others**

**HARISH VIVEK THAKUR for Petitioner
ASHWIN RAMRAO INGOLE (FOR R/1 TO 5) for Respondent**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 17th February, 2026

P.C. :

**Counsel for the Appellant has present, Stand Over to Two
weeks.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)